

শিখা

আজকাল কলকাতা শনিবার ১০ আগস্ট ২০১৯

সরাসরি | একক

Kalaikunda at 1000 h onwards on 21 August 2019. Candidates must bring original Degree/ Certificates, photocopy of testimonials/ experience and two PP size photographs at the time of Interview.

লেক প্লেস, পশ্চিম- পরাশর রোড।

তারিখ: ০৭.০৮.২০১৯, স্থান: কলকাতা

অনুমোদিত অফিসার, পাঞ্জাব ন্যাশনাল ব্যাঙ্ক



CENTURYPLY®

সেঞ্চুরি প্লাইবোর্ডস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড

CIN: L20101WB1982PLCO34435

রেজিঃ অফিস: পি-১৫/১ তারাতলা রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০৮৮, ফোন: ০৩৩-৩৯৪০৩৯৫০, ফ্যাক্স: ০৩৩-২৪০১৫৫৫৬

ই-মেল: kolkata@centuryply.com ওয়েবসাইট: www.centuryply.com

(লাখ টাকায়)

৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে সমাপ্ত ত্রৈমাসিক অপরীক্ষিত একক ও একীকৃত আর্থিক ফলাফলের সারাংশ

বিবরণ	একক				একীকৃত			
	৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৬.২০১৯ (অপরীক্ষিত)	৩ মাস শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৯ (অপরীক্ষিত)	৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৬.২০১৮ (অপরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৯ (পরীক্ষিত)	৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৬.২০১৯ (অপরীক্ষিত)	৩ মাস শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৯ (অপরীক্ষিত)	৩ মাস শেষ ৩০.০৬.২০১৮ (অপরীক্ষিত)	বছর শেষ ৩১.০৩.২০১৮ (পরীক্ষিত)
১ কাজকারবার থেকে মোট আয়	৫৭৪৮৪.৮২	৫৮৬১৩.২৯	৫৩৭৮৩.৪৮	২২৬৯৮৭.৭৫	৫৮৩৬১.০৬	৫৯৬০১.৮৬	৫৪৩২৪.১৬	২২৮৭৫৩.৯০
২ করের পূর্বে সাধারণ কাজকর্ম থেকে নিট লাভ	৬৭৮৬.৯০	৪২৮৮.৮৮	৬২৮৪.৩৮	২১১৮৫.৬২	৫৯৮২.০০	৬৪৯৬.৪৪	৫৮৬০.১৯	২০২৩৩.২২
৩ করের পর সাধারণ কাজকর্ম থেকে নিট লাভ*	৪৮১৩.৫৫	৩৪১৫.৭৬	৪৫৩৭.০৬	১৫৮৭৫.৯৮	৩৯৯১.৪৫	৫৫৯৯.৫৮	৪১১২.৮৮	১৪৮৮৭.১৪
৪ মেয়াদকালের জন্য মোট সামগ্রিক আয় (লাভ/(লোকসান) সমন্বিত) মেয়াদকালের জন্য (করের পর) ও অন্যান্য সামগ্রিক আয় (করের পর)	৪৮২৭.০১	৩৩৪৯.৩১	৪৫২৪.১৪	১৫৭৯৬.০৭	৩৪৯২.৯৯	৪৭৭৬.৬৮	৪৪৯৬.৯৫	১৫০৫৭.২১
৫ ইকুইটি শেয়ার মূলধন (অভিহিত মূল্য শেয়ার পিছু ১ টাকা)	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭	২২২৫.২৭
৬ মেয়াদকালের জন্য শেয়ার-পিছু আয় (অভিহিত মূল্য শেয়ার-পিছু ১ টাকা)								
— মূল ও লঘুকৃত	২.১৭	১.৫৪	২.০৪	৭.১৫	১.৮০	২.৫২	১.৮৫	৬.৬৮

* উপরোক্ত মেয়াদকালে কোম্পানির উল্লেখ্যনীয় কোনও ব্যতিক্রমী ও বিশেষ অতিরিক্ত দফা নেই।

দ্রষ্টব্য:

- ৩০ জুন, ২০১৯ পর্যন্ত উপরোক্ত আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি অডিট কমিটি দ্বারা পর্যালোচিত এবং পরিচালকমণ্ডলী দ্বারা ৯ আগস্ট, ২০১৯ তারিখে অনুষ্ঠিত সংশ্লিষ্ট সভায় অনুমোদিত হয়েছে। ৩১ মার্চ, ২০১৯ ও ৩০ জুন ২০১৯-তে সমা তিন মাসের মিশ্র আর্থিক ফলাফলগুলি বিধিবদ্ধ অডিটরবর্গ দ্বারা সীমিত পর্যালোচনা সাপেক্ষ নয়, যা পরিচালকবর্গ ভারতে গ্রাহ্য হিসাবে নীতি মাসিক সংবলিত করেছেন।
- কোম্পানি ইন্ড এ এস ১১৬ 'লিজেন্স' ১ এপ্রিল ২০১৯ থেকে গ্রহণ করেছে সংশোধিত সার্বিক দৃষ্টিভঙ্গিতে। এতে ₹ ৩০৫৯.১ লাখ সম্পত্তি ব্যবহার অধিকার ও ₹ ৩০৫৯.১২ লাখ লিজ দায় ১ এপ্রিল ২০১৯ মাসিক স্বীকৃত এবং ২২ লাখ লিজের পূর্ণপ্রদান অস্বীকৃত করেছে। এছাড়া এই লিজের খরচ এখন নথিভুক্ত ভাড়ার বদলে লিজ দায়ে সম্পত্তি ও অর্থমূল্য ব্যবহারের অধিকারে অবচয় হিসেবে। সেইমতো তিন মাসে করপূর্ব লাভ ₹ ৪৮.৪০ লাখ কম। আধা তৈরি মাল প্রস্তুতে নিয়োজিত লাওসে অবস্থিত বৈদেশিক অবনতি সহায়ক সংস্থার টাঃ ৭৬.২৫ কোটিতে অবনতির ব্যাপারে কোম্পানি আলোকপাত করেছে। ১০ জুন, ২০১৯ তারিখে এ ব্যাপারে যোগাযোগ করা হলে জা যায় যে লাওস সরকার ছয় মাসের মধ্যে তৈরি মাল প্রস্তুত নিশ্চিত করা এবং ভ্যাক্সিরি লাইসেন্স বজায় রাখতে উক্ত তারিখ থেকে লাগাতারভাবে উৎপাদন চালিয়ে দেওয়ার নির্দেশ দিয়েছে। কোম্পানি প্রশাসন উক্ত প্রকল্প খতি দেছে তার বাস্তবায়নের লক্ষ্যে পদক্ষেপ করেছে। যদি প্রশাসন উক্ত প্রকল্প থেকে বেরিয়ে আসার সিদ্ধান্ত নেয় তাহলে যে ক্ষতি হবে তার পরিমাণ বর্তমান সময়ে নির্ণয় নয়।
- উপরোক্ত ফলাফল সিকিউরিটি অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অফ ইন্ডিয়া (লিস্টিং অবলিগেশনস অ্যান্ড ডিসক্রোজার রিকোয়ারমেন্টস রেগুলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেগুলেশন ৩৩ অধীনে স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জসমূহ দাখিল করা অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতির বিস্তারিত ফরম্যাটের সংক্ষিপ্তসার। অপরীক্ষিত আর্থিক ফলাফলের বিবৃতির সম্পূর্ণ ফরম্যাট স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ ওয়েবসাইট: (www.bseindia.com ও www.nseindia.com) এবং কোম্পানির ওয়েবসাইট (www.centuryply.com) পাওয়া যাবে।
- পূর্ববর্তী মেয়াদের অর্থরশিগুলি চলতি মেয়াদের অর্থরশিগুলির সঙ্গে সামঞ্জস্যপূর্ণ করার উদ্দেশ্যে প্রয়োজনীয় স্থলে পুনর্বিন্যাস/পুনর্বিভাজন করে দেখানো হল।

সেঞ্চুরি প্লাইবোর্ডস (ইন্ডিয়া) লিমিটেড-এর পক্ষে
সঞ্জয় আগরওয়া
ম্যানেজিং ডিরেক্টর

তারিখ: ০৯ আগস্ট, ২০১৯

স্থান: কলকাতা

profit zooms

macro-economic and industry environment."

He further said: "We remain focussed on execution of ongoing real estate and contractual projects and also achieved pre-sales volume of 1.06 million sq ft valued at ₹778 crore during the quarter. Total cash inflow for the quarter stands at ₹801 crore, which is up by 9 per cent as compared to Q1 of FY19."

The company is also pursuing new opportunities in existing and new cities such as Hyderabad and Thiruvananthapuram.

international business has grown steadily in our key focus markets such as Australia, Gulf, Europe and the US, and contributed to our revenues." Excerpts:

How would you rate this 5 per cent growth in the first quarter?

While most companies struggled, we managed, but the growth was lower as compared to the previous year. About 50 per cent of our revenues were from outside the country. We inferred that those economies were not as challenged as the Indian market.

This indicated that our strategy to de-risk the company of over-dependence on

the acquisition we made last year, and in the Gulf – to the shift in sales strategy from distribution network to direct sales.

Europe has been good in terms of revenue but the US market was a little disappointing. For instance, we launched a strategic initiative similar to the one we initiated in India three years ago.

We observed that changes happen faster here than in overseas markets as we are an Indian brand. We expected the same velocity of change, but that did not happen in the US.

All fundamentals, the economy, our business and capabilities are still positive in

the US. So, it should eventually take off.

How about profitability?

Profit before tax has dropped from ₹292 crore (Q1 of last year) to ₹257 crore at the end of the first quarter of the current fiscal. Both people cost and fixed cost have been huge.

This has risen by about ₹20 crore compared to the year ago cost, but half of this has been due to some of the long-term initiatives that we had taken.

We are planning to have a 70-member team in Europe. We have on-boarded only 6-7 people now. We have spent huge sums as consulting

been comfortable. We are moving in the right direction.

There have been financial hiccups, but more on account of external factors. We are trying to go slow on capital investment and cutting down on fixed costs.

How do you plan to strengthen your position in the Indian market?

We are exploring deeper geographies. There are market segments that we need to tap.

We are analysing minutely on all fronts. Unfortunately, databases are not easy to compile in India. We have to do a lot of research.



CENTURYPLY®

CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435

Regd. Office : P-15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088; Phone: 033-39403950; Fax: 033-24015556;

Email: kolkata@centuryply.com; website: www.centuryply.com

(₹ in Lakhs)

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	57,484.82	58,613.29	53,783.48	2,26,987.75	58,361.06	59,601.86	54,324.16	2,28,753.90
2 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	6,786.90	4,288.88	6,284.38	21,185.62	5,982.00	6,496.44	5,860.19	20,233.22
3 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax *	4,813.55	3,415.76	4,537.06	15,875.98	3,991.45	5,599.58	4,112.88	14,887.14
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,827.01	3,349.31	4,524.14	15,796.07	3,942.99	4,776.68	4,496.95	15,057.21
5 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27
6 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)								
- Basic & diluted	2.17	1.54	2.04	7.15	1.80	2.52	1.85	6.68

*The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

NOTE :

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on 9th August, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results. However, the consolidated comparative figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 30th June, 2018 have been compiled by the management in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles generally accepted in India and have not been subjected to review.
- The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" effective from 1st April, 2019 using the modified retrospective approach. This has resulted in recognition of a Right of Use assets of ₹ 3059.12 lacs and lease liability of ₹ 3059.12 lacs as on 1st April, 2019 and derecognition of prepayment of lease of ₹ 22 lacs. Further, expenses towards such leases is now recorded as depreciation on right of use assets and finance cost on lease liability, instead of rent. Consequently, profit before tax for the quarter is lower by ₹ 48.40 Lacs.
- The Company has exposures in foreign step down subsidiaries at Laos amounting to ₹ 76.25 Crore which is engaged in manufacturing of semi finished goods. As per the communication dated 10th June, 2019, Laos Government has asked to ensure production of finished goods within a period of six months and also to ensure continuous production of the same from that date for the continuation of factory licence. The management is exploring the said project and necessary study for the viability of the same is being undertaken. In case the management decides to exit the project there will be losses which cannot be ascertained at this point of time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.centuryply.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Date: 9th August, 2019
Place : Kolkata

for Century Plyboards (India) Limited
Sanjay Agarwal
Managing Director

Business Line
10-08-2019

Business Standard

10-08-2019

1



CENTURYPLY®

CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435

Regd. Office : P-15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088; Phone: 033-39403950; Fax: 033-24015556;

Email: kolkata@centuryply.com; website: www.centuryply.com

(₹ in Lakhs)

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	57,484.82	58,613.29	53,783.48	2,26,987.75	58,361.06	59,601.86	54,324.16	2,28,753.90
2 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	6,786.90	4,288.88	6,284.38	21,185.62	5,982.00	6,496.44	5,860.19	20,233.22
3 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax *	4,813.55	3,415.76	4,537.06	15,875.98	3,991.45	5,599.58	4,112.88	14,887.14
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,827.01	3,349.31	4,524.14	15,796.07	3,942.99	4,776.68	4,496.95	15,057.21
5 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27
6 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)								
- Basic & diluted	2.17	1.54	2.04	7.15	1.80	2.52	1.85	6.68

*The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

NOTE :

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on 9th August, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results. However, the consolidated comparative figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 30th June, 2018 have been compiled by the management in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles generally accepted in India and have not been subjected to review.
- The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" effective from 1st April, 2019 using the modified retrospective approach. This has resulted in recognition of a Right of Use assets of ₹ 3059.12 lacs and lease liability of ₹ 3059.12 lacs as on 1st April, 2019 and derecognition of prepayment of lease of ₹ 22 lacs. Further, expenses towards such leases is now recorded as depreciation on right of use assets and finance cost on lease liability, instead of rent. Consequently, profit before tax for the quarter is lower by ₹ 48.40 Lacs.
- The Company has exposures in foreign step down subsidiaries at Laos amounting to ₹ 76.25 Crore which is engaged in manufacturing of semi finished goods. As per the communication dated 10th June, 2019, Laos Government has asked to ensure production of finished goods within a period of six months and also to ensure continuous production of the same from that date for the continuation of factory licence. The management is exploring the said project and necessary study for the viability of the same is being undertaken. In case the management decides to exit the project there will be losses which cannot be ascertained at this point of time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.centuryply.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Date: 9th August, 2019
Place : Kolkata

for Century Plyboards (India) Limited
Sanjay Agarwal
Managing Director



IGARASHI MOTORS INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600 045, India

CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Website: www.igarashimotors.com, Phone No: +91-44-42298199

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			
		30-Jun-19	31-Mar-19	30-Jun-18	31-Mar-19
		(Unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (e)	(Unaudited) Refer Note (d)	(Audited)

Mint
10-08-2019

SATURDAY, 10 AUGUST 2019
KOLKATA

19



CENTURYPLY[®]

CENTURY PLYBOARDS (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN: L20101WB1982PLC034435

Regd. Office : P-15/1, Taratala Road, Kolkata - 700088; Phone: 033-39403950; Fax: 033-24015556;
Email: kolkata@centuryply.com; website: www.centuryply.com

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2019 (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)	30.06.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	57,484.82	58,613.29	53,783.48	2,26,987.75	58,361.06	59,601.86	54,324.16	2,28,753.90
2 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	6,786.90	4,288.88	6,284.38	21,185.62	5,982.00	6,496.44	5,860.19	20,233.22
3 Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax *	4,813.55	3,415.76	4,537.06	15,875.98	3,991.45	5,599.58	4,112.88	14,887.14
4 Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	4,827.01	3,349.31	4,524.14	15,796.07	3,942.99	4,776.68	4,496.95	15,057.21
5 Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27	2,225.27
6 Earnings Per Share for the period (Face value of ₹ 1/- per share)								
- Basic & diluted	2.17	1.54	2.04	7.15	1.80	2.52	1.85	6.68

*The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

NOTE :

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at the respective meetings held on 9th August, 2019. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these financial results. However, the consolidated comparative figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2019 and 30th June, 2018 have been compiled by the management in accordance with the generally accepted accounting principles generally accepted in India and have not been subjected to review.
- The company has adopted IND AS 116 "Leases" effective from 1st April, 2019 using the modified retrospective approach. This has resulted in recognition of a Right of Use assets of ₹ 3059.12 lacs and lease liability of ₹ 3059.12 lacs as on 1st April, 2019 and derecognition of prepayment of lease of ₹ 22 lacs. Further, expenses towards such leases is now recorded as depreciation on right of use assets and finance cost on lease liability, instead of rent. Consequently, profit before tax for the quarter is lower by ₹ 48.40 Lacs.
- The Company has exposures in foreign step down subsidiaries at Laos amounting to ₹ 76.25 Crore which is engaged in manufacturing of semi finished goods. As per the communication dated 10th June, 2019, Laos Government has asked to ensure production of finished goods within a period of six months and also to ensure continuous production of the same from that date for the continuation of factory licence. The management is exploring the said project and necessary study for the viability of the same is being undertaken. In case the management decides to exit the project there will be losses which cannot be ascertained at this point of time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.centuryply.com).
- Previous period figures have been re-arranged /re-grouped wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period figures.

Date: 9th August, 2019
Place : Kolkata

for Century Plyboards (India) Limited
Sanjay Agarwal
Managing Director



MAX VENTURES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: LB5100PB2015PLC039204

Corporate Office: Max Towers, L-12, C-001/A/1, Sector-16B, Noida - 201301, U.P.
Registered Office: 419, Bhai Mohan Singh Nagar, Village-Railmajra,
Tehsil Balachaur, Nawanshehar, Punjab - 144533 Website: www.maxvil.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019

(Rs. in lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2019 Unaudited	30.06.2018 Unaudited	31.03.2019 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	42,930.75	18,480.15	94,540.96